

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8899 OF 2012

H.P. STATE SUBORDINATE SERVICE SELECTION
BORAD, HAMIRPUR & ANR. APPELLANTS

VERSUS

MOHINDER KUMAR RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in this appeal. Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete on the sole respondent and is represented By Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Advocate.

It is further submitted that for non-filing of statement of case by the counsel for the parties, office report on default in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 31.10.2013, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"None appears.
However, four weeks' time is
granted to the learned counsel for the
appellants to file statement of case.
Respondent may file statement of
case within four weeks thereafter."**

It is further submitted that despite the aforesaid order, counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case so far.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this office report for pre-final hearing.

DATED THIS THE 31st DAY OF JULY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv. Ch.No.
2. Mr. Yas Pal Dhingra, Adv. Ch.No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR