

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 8899/2012

H.P. SUBORDINATE SERVICE SELECTION BOARD & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER KUMAR Respondent(s)

Date : 30-11-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anubhav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At joint request by the learned counsel for the parties,
list the matter on 07th February, 2024.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER