

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No. 8899/2012

H.P. SUBORDINATE SERVICE SELECTION
BOARD & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER KUMAR

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

1. On hearing learned counsel for the appellant(s) and with the passage of time it appears that nothing survives in this case furthermore.

2. Accordingly, the appeal is disposed of as infructuous due to efflux of time.

.....J.
(J.K. MAHESHWARI)

.....J.
(SANJAY KAROL)

NEW DELHI;
February 07, 2024

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8899/2012

H.P. SUBORDINATE SERVICE SELECTION BOARD & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER KUMAR Respondent(s)

Date : 07-02-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anubhav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Prakash Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Manvendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER

(signed order is placed on the file)